

MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Board Session Agenda Review Form

Meeting date:	Wednesd	lay, June 28th, 2023, 9:00am						
Department:	Health &	Human Services	Agenda Plannir	ng Date: $6/1$	5/23	Time required:	5	
Audio/Vis	ual aids							
Contact:	Sara Tayl	lor		Phone:	503-585-4903			
Department H	lead Signa	ature:						
		Local Alcohol and Drug Plannin	a Committee (LAI	DPC) Chair a	nd Vice-Chair A	ppointments		
TITLE								
Issue, Description & Background		The Local Alcohol and Drug Planning Committee is a group of knowledgeable and unique individuals who provide advocacy and leadership for the county by advising and making recommendations to the Health & Human Services Administrator and the Board of Commissioners. Due to the retirement of the previous LADPC Chair, nominations were received and voted on during the May LADPC meeting to identify a replacement. The LADPC has recommended that Josh Lair and Eric Rasor be appointed as Chair and Vice-Chair of the LADPC.						
Financial Impacts:		None						
Impacts to Dep & External Age		None						
Options for Consideration:		Appoint Josh Lair as Chair of the LADPC for the duration of his membership, ending 12/31/25. Appoint Eric Rasor as Vice-Chair of the LADPC for the duration of his membership, ending 3/31/26. Do not appoint Josh Lair as Chair of the LADPC for the duration of his membership, ending 12/31/25.						
		Do not appoint Eric Rasor as Vic 3/31/26.	e-Chair of the LAI	OPC for the o	duration of his n	nembership, ending	3	
Recommendation:		Appoint Josh Lair as Chair of the LADPC for the duration of his membership, ending 12/31/25. Appoint Eric Rasor as Vice-Chair of the LADPC for the duration of his membership, ending 3/31/26.						
List of attachments:		LADPC Roster and Board Orders						
Presenter:		Carol Heard						

Copies of completed paperwork sent to the following: (Include names and e-mail addresses.)



Copies to:		

LOCAL ALCOHOL & DRUG PLANNING COMMITTEE (LADPC) MEMBERSHIP LIST 2023

	Member	Occupation	Term Start	Term Expires	Phone	Email Address
1	Cari Fiske-Sessums	Business Owner	12/28/2022	12/28/2026		
2	Carlos Texidor-Maldonado	Bridgeway Recovery Services	12/15/2021	12/31/2024		
3	Cleo Freauf	Marion County Juvenile Department	1/31/2021	2/1/2027		
4	Eric Rasor (Vice-Chari)	Soaring Heights	4/6/2022	3/31/2026		
5	Josh Lair (Chair)	Ideal Options	12/15/2021	12/31/2025		

Updated 5/18/23

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

FOR MARION COUNTY, OREGON

In the matter of appointment of Josh Lair as chair of the Local Alcohol & Drug Planning Committee))
	ORDER No
	larion County Board of Commissioners at its regularly scheduled th, 2023, to appoint Josh Lair to serve as Chair of the Marion Committee.
WHEREAS the Board of Commi	issioners has established the Local Alcohol & Drug Planning
to the Marion County Local Mental Hea	Orug Planning Committee serves as the structured advisory group alth Authority, and has the primary purpose of supporting the f alcohol and drug prevention services in Marion County;
the Local Alcohol & Drug Planning Com	e Board of Commissioners appoint Josh Lair to serve as Chair of mittee beginning June 28 th , 2023, and ending December 31 st , e pleasure of the Board of Commissioners.
DATED at Salem, Oregon on the	e 28th day of June 2023.
	MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
	Chair
	Commissioner

Commissioner

cc: Clerk's Office

Volunteer Services Coordinator

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

FOR MARION COUNTY, OREGON

In the matter of appointment of Eric Rasor as Vice-Chair of the Local Alcohol & Drug Planning Committee))
	ORDER No
	larion County Board of Commissioners at its regularly scheduled th, 2023, to appoint Eric Lair to serve as Vice-Chair of the Marion Committee.
WHEREAS the Board of Committee; and	issioners has established the Local Alcohol & Drug Planning
to the Marion County Local Mental Hea	Drug Planning Committee serves as the structured advisory group alth Authority, and has the primary purpose of supporting the f alcohol and drug prevention services in Marion County;
Chair of the Local Alcohol & Drug Plann	e Board of Commissioners appoint Eric Rasor to serve as Vice- ling Committee beginning June 28 th , 2023, and ending March 31 st , at the pleasure of the Board of Commissioners.
DATED at Salem, Oregon on the	e 28th day of June 2023.
	MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
	Chair
	Commissioner

Commissioner

cc: Clerk's Office

Volunteer Services Coordinator